NORTH AMERICAN NUMBERING COUNCIL (NANC)

Federal Communications Commission

Federal Advisory Committee Directory

July 1, 2008 
FCC Staff

Designated Federal Officer (DFO)
Marilyn Jones 

marilyn.jones@fcc.gov
voice:
202-418-2357    
Alternate Designated Federal Officer (ADFO)

Michelle Sclater
michelle.sclater@fcc.gov
voice:    
202-418-0388
Special Assistant to the DFO
Deborah Blue
deborah.blue@fcc.gov
voice:  
202-418-1466
Address:

Federal Communications Commission

Competition Policy Division
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-C162
Washington, DC  20554


voice: 
202-418-1580
fax:
202-418-2345

Voting Members

Chairman, North American

Numbering Council

Thomas M. Koutsky

Resident Scholar
Phoenix Center for Advanced Legal and 
Economic Public Policy Studies
5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 440

Washington, DC  20015-2034

tom@koutsky.com
voice:
202-777-3624
fax:        206 339-9109

Co-Chairman, North American 

Numbering Council

VACANT 

AT&T Inc.
Henry G. Hultquist

Vice President – Federal Regulatory
1120 20th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC  20036
hh8358@att.com
voice: 
202-457-3821
fax:
202-457-3072
Alternate:

VACANT
voice:
fax:
Bell Canada

VACANT
Alternate

Doug C. Birdwise
Associate Director – Network Planning

160 Elgin Street, Room 1790
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
K1G 3J4
doug.birdwise@bell.ca
Voice:   613-781-4366
Fax:      613-781-1658 

Comcast Corporation
Cindy Sheehan
Senior Director, National Provisioning
5300 S. Quebec Street
Greenwood Village, CO  80111
Cindy_Sheehan@cable.comcast.com
voice:  
fax:      720-267-1160
Alternate:

Mary McManus
Senior Director, FCC and Regulatory Affairs
2001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC  20006

Mary_McManus@comcast.com
voice:  
202-379-7141
fax:  
202-466-7718
CompTel
Karen Reidy
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
900 17th Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC  20006
kreidy@comptel.org
voice:  202-296-6650

fax:     202-296-7585

Alternate:
Jonathan Lee
General Counsel
900 17th Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC  20006

jlee@comptel.org
voice:
202-296-6650

fax:
202-296-7585
Cox Communications, Inc. (Cox)

José Jimenez
Executive Director of Regulatory Affairs
9 James P. Murphy Highway
West Warwick, RI  02893
Jose.Jimenez@cox.com
voice:
 (401) 615-1790


fax:  
 (401) 615-1587
Alternate:

Beth O’Donnell

GCI Consulting, Inc.
769 N. Croskey Street

Philadelphia, PA  19130

bethodonnell@comcast.net
voice:
215-235-8364

cell:        312-953-2911

fax:
501-694-3832

CTIA – The Wireless Association
Michael Altschul

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

1400 16th Street, NW, Suite 600

Washington, DC  20036

maltschul@ctia.org
voice:  202- 736-3248

fax:      202-785-8203

Alternate:

Matthew Gerst
Counsel, External & State Affairs
mgerst@ctia.org
voice:  
202-736-3216
fax:  
202-776-0540
800 Response Information Services, LLC

David K. Greenhaus
Director of Regulatory Affairs
200 Church Street
Burlington, VT  05401
dgreenhaus@800response.com
voice:
(802) 860-0378

fax:
(802) 860-0395

Alternate:

VACANT
voice:

fax:

Embarq Corporation

Jeffrey S. Lanning
Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 820

Washington, DC  20004

jeffrey.s.lanning@embarq.com
voice: 
202-393-7113
     

fax:    

Alternate:
John E. Benedict

Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs
john.e.benedict@embarq.com
voice:
202-393-1516


fax:
Level 3 Communications, LLC

Christopher Littlewood

Director – Softswitch Planning

1025 Eldorado Boulevard

Broomfield, CO  80021

Christopher.Littlewood@Level3.com
voice:
 720-888-7830


fax:
 720-888-5271

Alternate:

VACANT
voice:

fax:
National Association of Regulatory

Commissioners (NARUC)

Honorable Anthony J. Palermino

Commissioner

Connecticut Department of Public 

Utility Control

10 Franklin Square

New Britain, Connecticut  06051

Anthony.palermino@po.state.ct.us
voice:  860-827-2807;  fax:  860-827-2806  

Alternate:  

Peter A. Pescosolido

Chief, Utility Regulation
peter.pescosolido@po.state.ct.us
voice: 
860-827-2616   

fax:  
860-827-2613

National Association of Regulatory

Commissioners (NARUC)

Honorable Betty Ann Kane
Commissioner
Public Service Commission of the  
District of Columbia
1333 H Street, N.W., West Tower 7th Floor
Washington, DC  20005
BAKane@psc.dc.gov
voice:  202-626-5125;  fax:  202-638-1785
 

Alternate:

VACANT
voice: 
     
fax:    
National Association of Regulatory

Commissioners (NARUC)

Honorable Robert M. Clayton, III

Commissioner

Missouri Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 360

200 Madison Street

Jefferson City, MO  65102

robert.clayton@psc.mo.gov
voice:  573-751-4221;  fax: 573-526-7341

Alternate:  

Angela Heffner Robyn

Personal Advisor to Commissioner Clayton

angie.robyn@psc.mo.gov
voice:
573-751-7504

fax:  
573-526-7341

National Association of Regulatory

Commissioners (NARUC)

Honorable Anne C. Boyle, Commissioner
Nebraska Public Service Commission

1200 N Street, Suite 300

Lincoln, NE  68508

anne.boyle@psc.ne.gov
anneboyle22@cox.net
voice:  402-471-0215;  cell:  402-880-4000

fax:  402-471-0254    

Alternate:

Don Gray

Telecommunications Specialist

Don.Gray@psc.ne.gov
voice:
402-471-0242

fax:
402-471-0254

National Association of Regulatory Commissioners (NARUC)

Honorable Lorinzo L. Joyner
North Carolina Utilities Commission
4325 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC  27699-4325
LJoyner@ncuc.net
voice:  919-733-6050;  fax:  919-715-5970    
Alternate:

VACANT
voice:
fax:
National Association of Regulatory

Commissioners (NARUC)

Honorable Philip B. Jones
Commissioner
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
Richard Hemstad Building
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, SW
Olympia, Washington  98504-7250

pjones@utc.wa.gov
voice:  360-664-1169
fax:  360-664-3604    
Alternate:

Rebecca Beaton
Senior Regulatory Analyst
rbeaton@utc.wa.gov
voice:  360-664-1287   fax:  360-753-2629
National Association of State Utility

Consumer Advocates (NASUCA)

Natalie Billingsley

Office of Rate Payer Advocates

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA  94102

gonzo@cpuc.ca.gov
voice:
415-703-1368

fax:
415-703-1981

Alternate:

Helen M. Mickiewicz
Assistant General Counsel
hmm@cpuc.ca.gov
voice:
415-703-1319   fax:  415-703-4592
National Association of State Utility

Consumer Advocates (NASUCA)

William L. Vallée

Principal Attorney

Office of Consumers’ Counsel

10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT  06051-2644

william.vallee@po.state.ct.us
voice:  860-827-2905

fax:  860-827-2929

Alternate: 

Kathy L. Hagans
Compliance Manager

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH  43215-3485
Hagans@occ.state.oh.us
voice:  614-466-9583   fax:  614-466-6498
National Cable & Telecommunications Assoc.
(NCTA)
Jerome F. Candelaria
Vice President and Counsel, Regulatory Affairs
California Cable & Telecommunications Assoc.
360 22nd Street, #750
Oakland, CA  94612
Jerome@calcable.org
voice:
510-628-8043


fax:
510-628-8334
Alternate:

Carrie L. Cox
Director, Legal and Regulatory Affairs

Charter Communications
1265 John Q Hammons Drive

Madison, WI  53717

Ccox1@chartercom.com
voice:
608-826-1315;   fax:
Nortel
Ray Strassburger

Vice President and Senior Washington Counsel
101 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Suite 325E

Washington, DC  20001
rlstrass@nortel.com
voice:
202-312-8087
Alternate:

VACANT
voice:

fax:
OPASTCO

John McHugh

Technical Director

21 Dupont Circle, NW, Suite 700

Washington, DC  20036

jtm@opastco.org
voice:  386-673-7955   fax:  386-673-7955

Alternate:
John Rose

President

jnr@opastco.org
voice:
202-659-5990

fax:
202-659-4619

Office of Utilities Regulation

VACANT
Voice:  
Fax:   
Alternate:

VACANT
Qwest Communications International, Inc.

Mary Retka
Director – Legal Issues

700 West Mineral, Room MNG20.13

Littleton, CO  80120
Mary.Retka@qwest.com
voice:
303-707-7000


fax:
303-707-9577

Alternate:

VACANT
voice:
   
fax:        
Sprint Nextel Corporation
Rosemary Emmer
Industry Regulatory Advisor
2001 Edmund Halley Drive
Reston, VA  20191
rosemary.emmer@sprint.com
voice:     301-399-4332
fax:         703-433-4142
Alternate:
Susan Tiffany
Carrier Relations Advisor
6180 Sprint Parkway
Overland park, Kansas  66251

Sue.T.Tiffany@sprint.com
voice:  913-315-6923    fax:  913-315-0507     

T-Mobile USA
Anna Miller

Director of Numbering Policy

2645 North Airport Plaza Avenue
Springfield, MO  65803
anna.miller@T-Mobile.com
voice:  404-579-1852

fax:      417-538-0933
Alternate:
Natalie McNamer
Senior Manager, Numbering Policy
8550 West Bryn Mawr Avenue
Chicago, IL  60631
natalie.mcnamer@T-Mobile.com
voice:  
773-444-5460
fax:
773-444-5500
United States Telecom Association (USTA)

VACANT
Alternate:
Thomas Soroka, Jr.
Vice President, Engineering & Technology
607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 400

Washington, DC  20005
tsoroka@ustelecom.org
voice:
202-326-7296    fax:   202-326-7333

Verizon
Kevin Green
Executive Director – Federal Regulatory Affairs
1300 I Street, NW
Suite 400 West
Washington, DC  20005
Kevin.m.green@verizon.com
voice:  
202-515-2464
fax:    202-789-1540

Alternate:
Michael Browne
Associate Director – Federal Regulatory Affairs
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400 West
Washington, DC  20005
Michael.a.brown@verizon.com
voice:
202-515-2461
fax:     202-789-1540
Vonage Holdings Corp. (Vonage)
Louis Mamakos

Chief Technology Officer

23 Main Street

Holmdel, NJ  07733
louis.mamakos@vonage.com
voice: 
732-385-1285
fax:
732-287-9119

Alternate:
Brendan Kasper
Senior Regulatory Counsel
23 Main Street

Holmdel, NJ  07733

brendan.kasper@vonage.com
voice:
732-444-2216
fax:        732-202-5221
Special Members (Non-Voting)

North American Numbering Plan Administration (NANPA)
c/o NeuStar, Inc.
John Manning, Director

46000 Center Oak Plaza

Sterling, VA  20166
john.manning@neustar.biz
voice:    571-434-5770

cell:       703-629-8851

fax:        571-434-5502
National Thousands-Block Pooling Administrator (PA)
Amy Putnam, Esq.
NeuStar, Inc.

Director, Number Pooling Services

NeuStar Pooling Administration

3519 North Fourth Street
Harrisburg, PA  17110
amy.putnam@neustar.biz
voice:  
717-232-5533
cell:
717-877-6205
fax:        484-229-0715
North American Numbering Plan Billing and Collection Agent (NANP B&C Agent)
Garth Steele, CA, Partner

Welch & Company LLP

1200 – 151 Slater Street 
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5H3

gsteele@welchandco.ca
voice:  
613-760-4516
fax:
613-236-8258

switchboard:  613-236-9191

website:  www.welchandco.ca

Canadian Radio-Television and

Telecommunications Commission (CRTC)
Bill Mason
Manager – Competitive Implementation & Technology
1 Promenade du Portage
Hull, Quebec J8X 4B1

bill.mason@crtc.gc.ca
voice:
819-953-8882
fax:
819-953-0795
Alternate:
Lynne Fancy
Acting Director – Competition Implementation & Technology
1 Promenade du Portage

Hull, Quebec J8X 4B1

lynne.fancy@crtc.gc.ca
voice:    819-997-4400
fax:        819-953-0795 
U.S. Department of State

EB/CIP Room 4826

2101 C Street, NW

Washington, DC  20520

Alternate:

Marian Gordon

GORDONMR@state.gov
voice:
202-647-0197

fax:
202-647-7407

Alliance for Telecommunications

Industry Solutions (ATIS)

Tom Goode
General Counsel
tgoode@atis.org
voice:    202-434-8847

fax:        202-434-5453    
Alternate:

Jean-Paul Emard

Director, Industry Forums

jpemard@atis.org
voice:
202-434-8824

fax:
202-393-5453

U.S. Department of Commerce

National Telecommunications &

Information Administration

14th & Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Room 4898
Washington, DC  20230

Alternate:

Alfred Lee

alee@ntia.doc.gov
voice:
202-482-1880
fax:
202-482-6173

NANC Working Groups

Steering Group (SG)
1.    Thomas Koutsky, SG Chair

2. Michael Altschul, CTIA

3. Anna Miller, T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Billing and Collection Working Group

Co-Chairs  

Rosemary Emmer, Sprint Nextel Corp.
rosemary.emmer@sprint.com
Timothy Decker, Verizon
timothy.decker@verizon.com
Future of Numbering Working Group

Co-Chairs

Jim Castagna - Verizon
james.t.castagna@verizon.com
Don Gray – Nebraska PSC

Don.gray@psc.ne.gov
Adam Newman, Telcordia Technologies, Inc.
anewman@telcordia.com
Legal Working Group

Chair:  

Local Number Portability Administration (LNPA) Working Group
Co-Chairs

Gary M. Sacra, Verizon
gary.m.sacra@verizon.com
Paula Jordan, T-Mobile USA, Inc.

paula.jordan@t-mobile.com
Number Oversight Working Group (NOWG)
Co-Chairs

Natalie McNamer, T-Mobile

natalie.mcnamer@t-mobile.com
Karen Riepenkroger, Sprint Nextel Corp.
karen.S.Riepenkroger@sprint.com
Paula Hustead, Windstream Communications
paula.hustead@windstream.com
Numbering Resource Optimization Working Group

VACANT
ATIS Industry Numbering Committee (INC)
Chair 
________________ , Sprint Nextel Corp.
ken.r.havens@sprint.com
North American Portability Management (NAPM) LLC

Co-Chairs

Melvin Clay

AT&T
melvin.clay@att.com
Timothy Decker, Verizon
timothy.decker@verizon.com
Wireline Competition Bureau
Marilyn Jones,  Designated Federal Officer
marilyn.jones@fcc.gov
FYI - WEB Pages:

North American Numbering Council

www.fcc.gov/wcb/cpd/nanc
NANC Chair

www.Nanc-Chair.org
North American Numbering Plan Administration

www.NANPA.com
Number Pooling - information, trials

numberpool.com

www.nationalpooling.com
Number Portability Administration Center

www.NPAC.com
Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions

www.atis.org
ATIS Industry Numbering Committee (INC)

www.atis.org/inc/index.asp
ATIS Network Interconnection Interoperability Forum (NIIF)
www.atis.org/niif/index.asp
Telecommunications Industry Association 

(TIA)

TIA@tiaonline.org
1
8

